Harvard Business School. David has a deep knowledge of high growth and early stage
companies with extensive experience in developing and launching innovative products. David
has extensive experience driving implementation of complex strategic programs across
telecommunications, technology, childcare and management consulting industries.

4.12 Changes to senior management

Following Completion, Dean Clarke will continue as Chief Executive Officer, Michelle Clarke will
continue as Quality Improvement Advisor, Glenn Raines will continue as Chief Financial Officer and
Ellen Porter will continue as National Operations Manager.

4.13 Capital structure of the Enlarged Mayfield

The following table shows the anticipated capital structure of the Enlarged Mayfield:

• on completion of the Transactions (pre-Earn Out); and

• if the Maximum Earn Out Shares are issued to the Genius Education Shareholder (post- Earn
Out).

Shares after completion of the
Transactions (pre-Earn Out)

Shares if the Maximum Earn Out
Shares are issued to the Genius

Education Shareholder

No. of Shares % of total no.
of Shares No. of Shares % of total no. of

Shares

Current shareholders
of Mayfield 32,418,965 52.5% 32,418,965 47.7%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 38

Legal/76871179_20

Issue of new Shares
under the Placement* 7,619,047 12.3% 7,619,047 11.2%

Issue of new Shares to
the Genius Education
Shareholder (Tranche 1)

21,704,347 35.2% 21,704,347 31.9%

Maximum issue of new
Shares to the Genius
Education Shareholder
(Tranche 2)

n/a n/a 6,212,331 9.1%

Genius Education
Shareholder 21,704,347 35.2% 27,916,678 41.1%

TOTAL 61,742,359 100% 67,954,690 100%

* Note, as the Acquisition is not conditional on the SPP being completed, it is possible that the issue of new
Shares may be made to the Genius Education Shareholder without the SPP occurring.

4.14 Conditions of Transactions

Completion of the Transactions is conditional on, among other things:

• Shareholders approving the Resolutions set out in this Notice of Meeting;

• any material third party or regulatory approvals or consents (including from third party
landlords, ASX and ASIC) reasonably required or desired by Mayfield to be obtained in
connection with the acquisition of the shares in Genius Education or the issue of the new

[…]

The key factors that Mayfield and Genius Education will depend on to meet its objectives are:

• the successful completion of the Transactions;

• the continuing ability of the Enlarged Mayfield to increase occupancy at its childcare centres;

• the continuing ability of the Enlarged Mayfield to provide high quality childcare centres;

• the successful development of childcare centres by Genius Learning for sale to Mayfield under
the Incubator Agreement;

• the continued retention of key personnel; and

• the stability of the regulatory framework of the Australian childcare industry.

8.5 What will the Enlarged Mayfield capital and ownership structure be?

(a) Shares on issue after completion of the Transactions and the Earn Out

The following table shows the anticipated capital structure of the Enlarged Mayfield:

• on completion of the Transactions (pre-Earn Out); and

• if the Maximum Earn Out Shares are issued to the Genius Education Shareholder (post-
Earn Out).

Shares after completion of the
Transactions (pre-Earn Out)

Shares if the Maximum Earn Out
Shares are issued to the Genius

Education Shareholder

No. of Shares % of total no.
of Shares No. of Shares % of total no. of

Shares

Current shareholders
of Mayfield 32,418,965 52.5% 32,418,965 47.7%

Issue of new Shares
under the Placement* 7,619,047 12.3% 7,619,047 11.2%

Issue of new Shares to
the Genius Education
Shareholder (Tranche 1)

21,704,347 35.2% 21,704,347 31.9%

Maximum issue of new
Shares to the Genius
Education Shareholder
(Tranche 2)

n/a n/a 6,212,331 9.1%

Genius Education
Shareholder 21,704,347 35.2% 27,916,678 41.1%

TOTAL 61,742,359 100% 67,954,690 100%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 51

Legal/76871179_20

* Note, as the Acquisition is not conditional on the SPP being completed, it is possible that the issue of new
Shares may be made to the Genius Education Shareholder without the SPP occurring.

(b) Voting power of substantial holders of the Enlarged Mayfield

The following table shows the voting power of the current substantial holders of the Enlarged
Mayfield and the voting power of the expected substantial holders of the Enlarged Mayfield
following:

• completion of the Transactions (pre-Earn Out); and

• if the Maximum Earn Out Shares are issued to the Genius Education Shareholder (post-